

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18514/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in WPC No.7926/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GYANENDRA KUMAR MALLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER-CUM-CHIEF MANGR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P. Prakash Nayak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the borrower-
Respondent No.3 stated that talks of settlement with the Bank
are going on; as such, the case may be adjourned.Prayer for grant of time to file counter affidavit is
rejected. However, it will be open to the parties to file
additional documents within four weeks from today.Place the petition after four weeks under the heading
"After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master